
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 
62 
34 
15 
94 
21 
20 
31 
91 
14 
179 
559 
55 
23 
59 
30 
222 

389 

Name 
Filip JURANEK 
Gašper HUDOVERNIK 
Wiktor MAJCHROWSKI 
Guido BERSELLI 
Karlo GRŠIĆ 
Patrick PASCOTA 
Konstantinos MAVROPOULOS 
Davide DI LENARDO 
Patrycja SOWA 
Daria Teodora GANESCU 
Etien KANTAR BOŽIĆ 
Mert KONUK 
Mihai Alexandru VOINEA 
Alex PAHOME 
Frane BEBIĆ 
Denis BOUŠEK 

Viktor Vladimirov STOYANOV 

Nat 
CZE 
SLO 
POL 
ITA 
CRO 
ROU 
GRE 
CRO 
POL 
ROU 
SLO 
TUR 
ROU 
ROU 
CRO 
SVK 

BUL 

FMN 
ACCR 
AMZS 
PZM 
FMI 
HMS 
FRM 
AMOTOE 
HMS 
SMF 
FRM 
AMZS 
TMF 
FRM 
FRM 
HMS 
SMF 

BMF 

Team 
Movisio Racing 
Moto klub Grading 
E-Tech Racing 
Motolife 
MK Križevci 
Pascota Racing 
ARP Racing Team 
MK Križevci 
Sowa Racing 
A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 
Šport.društvo Nenaten 
Smyrna Motosiklet 
A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 
ACS Bucurest 
MK Kvarner 
Bosta Janata Racing 

Econt Racing Team 

Motorcycle 
Kawasaki 400 
Yamaha R3 
Kawasaki 400 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 400 
Yamaha R3 
Yamaha R3 
KTM 300 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 400 
Yamaha R3 
Yamaha R3 
Yamaha R3 
Kawasaki 
KTM 300 
Yamaha R3 

Yamaha R3 

Tyres 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Total Tm 
16:51.986 
16:52.000 
16:52.238 
17:07.067 
17:17.127 
17:19.535 
17:19.591 
17:19.794 
17:21.647 
17:38.864 
17:39.001 
17:39.016 
17:42.076 
17:52.494 
18:26.632 
18:31.863 

3.828 

Diff 

0.014 
0.252 

15.081 
25.141 
27.549 
27.605 
27.808 
29.661 
46.878 
47.015 
47.030 
50.090 

1:00.508 
1:34.646 
1:39.877 

DNF 

Best Tm 
1:40.253 
1:39.981 
1:40.415 
1:41.138 
1:41.918 
1:42.841 
1:42.738 
1:42.903 
1:42.714 
1:43.900 
1:44.149 
1:44.622 
1:44.118 
1:45.722 
1:46.988 
1:49.017 

Points 
25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.014 

Avg. Speed 

148,271 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.981 

Best Speed 

150,077 

Best Lap by 

34 - Gašper HUDOVERNIK 

Printed: 27.8.2022. 13:15:25 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 

FIM E Jury President: Goran LOVRIĆ 

AA Jury President: Martin HEJDUK 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
SSP 300 

SSP 300 - Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:49:11 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

27.8.2022. 12:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

62 

15 

94 

31 

20 

91 

14 

21 

23 

179 

55 

559 

59 

30 

222 

389 

34 

Name 

Filip JURANEK 

Wiktor MAJCHROWSKI 

Guido BERSELLI 

Konstantinos MAVROPOULOS 

Patrick PASCOTA 

Davide DI LENARDO 

Patrycja SOWA 

Karlo GRŠIĆ 

Mihai Alexandru VOINEA 

Daria Teodora GANESCU 

Mert KONUK 

Etien KANTAR BOŽIĆ 

Alex PAHOME 

Frane BEBIĆ 

Denis BOUŠEK 

Viktor Vladimirov STOYANOV 

Gašper HUDOVERNIK 

Nat 

CZE 

POL 

ITA 

GRE 

ROU 

CRO 

POL 

CRO 

ROU 

ROU 

TUR 

SLO 

ROU 

CRO 

SVK 

BUL 

SLO 

FMN 

ACCR 

PZM 

FMI 

AMOTOE 

FRM 

HMS 

SMF 

HMS 

FRM 

FRM 

TMF 

AMZS 

FRM 

HMS 

SMF 

BMF 

AMZS 

Team 

Movisio Racing 

E-Tech Racing 

Motolife 

ARP Racing Team 

Pascota Racing 

MK Križevci 

Sowa Racing 

MK Križevci 

A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 

A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 

Smyrna Motosiklet 

Šport.društvo Nenaten 

ACS Bucurest 

MK Kvarner 

Bosta Janata Racing 

Econt Racing Team 

Moto klub Grading 

Motorcycle 

Kawasaki 400 

Kawasaki 400 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha R3 

Yamaha R3 

KTM 300 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 400 

Yamaha R3 

Kawasaki 400 

Yamaha R3 

Yamaha R3 

Kawasaki 

KTM 300 

Yamaha R3 

Yamaha R3 

Yamaha R3 

Tyres 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Pirelli 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Total Tm 

16:44.705 

16:44.738 

17:09.086 

17:17.517 

17:17.522 

17:17.584 

17:17.672 

17:18.857 

17:18.900 

17:36.342 

17:36.505 

17:45.740 

17:52.378 

18:08.065 

18:10.066 

16:14.029 

1.189 

Diff 

0.033 

24.381 

32.812 

32.817 

32.879 

32.967 

34.152 

34.195 

51.637 

51.800 

1:01.035 

1:07.673 

1:23.360 

1:25.361 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:39.509 

1:39.513 

1:41.531 

1:42.217 

1:42.231 

1:42.260 

1:42.181 

1:41.961 

1:42.507 

1:44.591 

1:44.360 

1:44.704 

1:45.165 

1:47.561 

1:47.561 

1:45.025 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.033 

Avg. Speed 

149,345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.509 

Best Speed 

150,788 

Best Lap by 

62 - Filip JURANEK 

Printed: 28.8.2022. 11:45:12 
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Clerk of the Course: FIM E Cup - Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
SSP 300 

SSP 300 - Race 2  

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:23:57 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.8.2022. 11:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified (75% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
48 
41 
36 
444 
91 
89 
17 
34 
77 
2 

154 
98 
26 
45 
20 
43 
19 
56 
84 
94 
09 
39 
67 
50 
30 
25 
75 
27 

58 
178 
941 
54 
78 
37 

Name 
Gergo MOLNAR 
Kadir ERBAY 
Thomas EDER 
Danilo DIGIORGIO 
Mihail FLOROV 
Patrik HOMOLA 
Strahinja KOVAČEVIĆ 
Loris MAJCAN 
Vojtech SCHWARZ 
Denis BRAESCU MURESAN 
Ivan VIŠAK 
Antonio ČIKO 
Domen LIPNIK 
Furkan ERYILMAZ 
Ionel PASCOTA 
Axel ISMAIL 
Alexandru Vlad BAR 
Robertino DUMITRU 
Adam FULEKI 
Tobias HINZE 
Mirko GRASSI 
Alexander ALEXANDROV 
Miloš POPOVIĆ 
Mario ASHMINOV 
Pavel HRNA 
Nenad MOJSILOVIĆ 
Alexandros PAPAGEORGIOU 
Nemanja STANKOVIĆ 

Matej VIT 
Mihail IVANOV 
Aleksa STANKOVIĆ 
Turgut DURUKAN 
Francesco AMATI 
Vedran MOČIBOB 

Nat 
HUN 
TUR 
GER 
ITA 
BUL 
CZE 
SRB 
CRO 
CZE 
ROU 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
TUR 
ROU 
BUL 
ROU 
ROU 
HUN 
GER 
ITA 
BUL 
SRB 
BUL 
CZE 
SRB 
GRE 
SRB 

CZE 
BUL 
SRB 
TUR 
ITA 
CRO 

FMN 
MAMS 
TMF 
HMS 
HMS 
BMF 
ACCR 
AMSS 
HMS 
ACCR 
FRM 
HMS 
HMS 
AMZS 
TMF 
FRM 
BMF 
FRM 
FRM 
MAMS 
DMSB 
HMS 
BMF 
AMSS 
BMF 
SMF 
AMSS 
AMOTOE 
AMSS 

ACCR 
BMF 
AMSS 
TMF 
FMI 
HMS 

Team 
Geri Racing Motorsport 
Orman Racing Team 
MK Matulji Racing 
MK Matulji Racing 
AIT Racing Team 
Motoriders 
MK Spark 
ŠK 1.HMK Zagreb 
Motorsport Schwarz Racing Team 
Luporacing Timisoara 
MK Križevci 
URPMS Sokol Požega 
2n Race 
Ege Motosiklet 
Pascota Racing 
SC Crank Power 
ACS WeDo Racing 
Elis Racing 
Ride 3231 
4TY7 Racing 
1st lap Racing Experience 
SB Moto Racing Team Bulgaria 
MC Brothers Forever 
Econt Racing Team 
Bosta Janata Racing 
MK Spark 
Papageorgiu Zenone 
MK Moto Land 

Lostav Racing 
M78 Sport 
MK Moto Land 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team 
Valrace 
MK Križevci 

Motorcycle 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Ducati V2 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
MV Agusta F3 675 
Yamaha R6 
Honda CRB600RR 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Kawasaki ZX6 R 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Kawasaki ZX6R 

Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Yamaha R6 
Kawasaki ZX6 R 

Tyres 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Mitas 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
8 

Total Tm 
16:44.278 
16:52.739 
16:53.059 
16:56.278 
16:56.440 
17:02.516 
17:04.284 
17:04.565 
17:07.488 
17:10.518 
17:15.810 
17:26.214 
17:28.330 
17:37.473 
17:39.749 
17:44.603 
17:49.794 
17:50.418 
17:51.423 
17:51.722 
17:59.460 
18:10.445 
16:44.307 
17:19.481 
17:40.033 
17:55.063 
18:01.316 
18:55.141 

14:20.424 
13:10.011 
15:53.917 

2.569 

Diff 

8.461 
8.781 

12.000 
12.162 
18.238 
20.006 
20.287 
23.210 
26.240 
31.532 
41.936 
44.052 
53.195 
55.471 

1:00.325 
1:05.516 
1:06.140 
1:07.145 
1:07.444 
1:15.182 
1:26.167 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:30.378 
1:30.912 
1:31.253 
1:31.531 
1:31.333 
1:31.377 
1:31.438 
1:31.587 
1:32.413 
1:31.938 
1:32.919 
1:32.980 
1:33.964 
1:31.465 
1:35.088 
1:35.317 
1:34.653 
1:35.371 
1:32.838 
1:32.329 
1:36.363 
1:34.125 
1:38.898 
1:38.729 
1:39.619 
1:42.262 
1:34.658 
1:47.194 

1:34.149 
1:35.401 
1:41.496 

Points 
25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Set time penalty +35 -̋ No tires sticker - 75, 45, 94, 84, 39, 50, 30, 941, 25, 27 

Margin of Victory 

8.461 

Avg. Speed 

164,350 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.378 

Best Speed 

166,023 

Best Lap by 

48 - Gergo MOLNAR 

Printed: 27.8.2022. 13:55:34 
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FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
STK 600 

Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) started at 13:29:18 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

27.8.2022. 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified (75% = 8 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

41 

36 

91 

34 

17 

2 

77 

154 

98 

94 

54 

20 

43 

56 

75 

39 

50 

30 

67 

941 

25 

19 

27 

84 

37 

48 

26 

89 

09 

45 

178 

444 

Name 

Kadir ERBAY 

Thomas EDER 

Mihail FLOROV 

Loris MAJCAN 

Strahinja KOVAČEVIĆ 

Denis BRAESCU MURESAN 

Vojtech SCHWARZ 

Ivan VIŠAK 

Antonio ČIKO 

Tobias HINZE 

Turgut DURUKAN 

Ionel PASCOTA 

Axel ISMAIL 

Robertino DUMITRU 

Alexandros PAPAGEORGIOU 

Alexander ALEXANDROV 

Mario ASHMINOV 

Pavel HRNA 

Miloš POPOVIĆ 

Aleksa STANKOVIĆ 

Nenad MOJSILOVIĆ 

Alexandru Vlad BAR 

Nemanja STANKOVIĆ 

Adam FULEKI 

Vedran MOČIBOB 

Gergo MOLNAR 

Domen LIPNIK 

Patrik HOMOLA 

Mirko GRASSI 

Furkan ERYILMAZ 

Mihail IVANOV 

Danilo DIGIORGIO 

Nat 

TUR 

GER 

BUL 

CRO 

SRB 

ROU 

CZE 

CRO 

CRO 

GER 

TUR 

ROU 

BUL 

ROU 

GRE 

BUL 

BUL 

CZE 

SRB 

SRB 

SRB 

ROU 

SRB 

HUN 

CRO 

HUN 

SLO 

CZE 

ITA 

TUR 

BUL 

ITA 

FMN 

TMF 

HMS 

BMF 

HMS 

AMSS 

FRM 

ACCR 

HMS 

HMS 

DMSB 

TMF 

FRM 

BMF 

FRM 

AMOTOE 

BMF 

BMF 

SMF 

AMSS 

AMSS 

AMSS 

FRM 

AMSS 

MAMS 

HMS 

MAMS 

AMZS 

ACCR 

HMS 

TMF 

BMF 

HMS 

Team 

Orman Racing Team 

MK Matulji Racing 

AIT Racing Team 

ŠK 1.HMK Zagreb 

MK Spark 

Luporacing Timisoara 

Motorsport Schwarz Racing Team 

MK Križevci 

URPMS Sokol Požega 

4TY7 Racing 

JRT Jutesan Racing Team 

Pascota Racing 

SC Crank Power 

Elis Racing 

Papageorgiu Zenone 

SB Moto Racing Team Bulgaria 

Econt Racing Team 

Bosta Janata Racing 

MC Brothers Forever 

MK Moto Land 

MK Spark 

ACS WeDo Racing 

MK Moto Land 

Ride 3231 

MK Križevci 

Geri Racing Motorsport 

2n Race 

Motoriders 

MK 1st lap Racing Experience 

Ege Motosiklet 

M78 Sport 

MK Matulji Racing 

Motorcycle 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati V2 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Kawasaki ZX6 R 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

MV Agusta F3 675 

Kawasaki ZX6R 

Honda CRB600RR 

Kawasaki ZX6 R 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Tyres 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Bridgestone 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Dunlop 

Dunlop 

Dunlop 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Mitas 

Dunlop 

Pirelli 

Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Pirelli 

Dunlop 

Pirelli 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

8 

3 

2 

1 

1 

11 

Total Tm 

16:44.563 

16:47.451 

16:57.476 

17:01.686 

17:04.773 

17:10.673 

17:10.674 

17:10.728 

17:16.227 

17:16.584 

17:20.409 

17:24.363 

17:34.771 

17:35.195 

17:56.661 

17:58.048 

18:55.393 

17:13.932 

17:48.405 

17:50.569 

17:54.170 

21:41.517 

18:04.924 

12:33.902 

12:34.355 

4:52.325 

3:39.800 

1:39.825 

2:14.413 

17:12.351 

Diff 

2.888 

12.913 

17.123 

20.210 

26.110 

26.111 

26.165 

31.664 

32.021 

35.846 

39.800 

50.208 

50.632 

1:12.098 

1:13.485 

2:10.830 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Best Tm 

1:30.121 

1:30.448 

1:31.146 

1:30.598 

1:30.992 

1:31.582 

1:32.309 

1:31.823 

1:31.966 

1:33.124 

1:33.338 

1:33.196 

1:34.294 

1:34.515 

1:33.471 

1:33.413 

1:37.692 

1:41.060 

1:37.843 

1:40.777 

1:42.366 

1:35.143 

1:47.851 

1:33.017 

1:32.510 

1:30.622 

1:38.625 

1:37.811 

1:31.517 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#444 - Jump start - Not respected drive through - BLACK FLAG 
Set time penalty +35 -̋ No tires sticker - 75, 39, 50, 67, 941, 25, 27 

Margin of Victory 

2.888 

Avg. Speed 

164,303 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.121 

Best Speed 

166,496 

Best Lap by 

41 - Kadir ERBAY 

Printed: 28.8.2022. 12:36:56 

www.grabarsport.hr 
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FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
STK 600 

Race 2  

Race (11 Laps) started at 12:04:21 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.8.2022. 12:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
666 
77 
133 
82 
99 
7 
13 
142 
22 
194 
69 
87 
76 
92 
11 
6 
42 
48 
10 
420 
66 
5 
44 
12 
31 
222 
3 

983 
19 
164 
820 
52 

321 
64 
57 
34 

Name 
Luca TOMMASINI 
Martin CHOY 
Andrea DI VORA 
Karel PEŠEK 
Renato NOVOSEL 
Dominik NERVO 
Ladislav CHMELIK 
Lennart ULBEL 
Daniel ERSEK 
Vlad NEAGA 
Hristian L. HRISTOV 
Boyan BONCHEV 
Zoran BUTERIN 
Boris VADLA 
Davor MARINČIĆ 
Ivan OREŠKI 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Jan KYSUČAN 
Julian Ciprian TRIFAN 
Antonio MARIĆ 
Marko KOŠULJANDIĆ 
Tomislav TRTANJ 
Emil KOTVICA 
Miloš MIJAILOVIĆ 
Goran STOJANOVIĆ 
Bernard KOLJNREKAJ 
Mario OREŠKI 
Rick ROSENAST 
Aleš BRZIN 
Nikola LUKIĆ 
Pavo KLJUČEVIĆ 
Nikola LJUMOVIĆ 

David BOŽIĆ 
Sinisha KOCHOSKI 
Angel TRAKOV 
Agah ORMAN 

Nat 
ITA 
BUL 
ITA 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
AUT 
HUN 
ROU 
BUL 
BUL 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
POL 
SVK 
ROU 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SRB 
SRB 
CRO 
CRO 
SUI 
SLO 
SRB 
CRO 
SRB 

SRB 
MAK 
BUL 
AUT 

FMN 
AMSS 
BMF 
FMI 
ACCR 
HMS 
HMS 
ACCR 
AMF 
MAMS 
FRM 
FRM 
BMF 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
PMZ 
SMF 
FRM 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
AMSS 
AMSS 
HMS 
HMS 
FMS 
AMZS 
AMSS 
HMS 
AMSS 

AMSS 
MFM 
BMF 
AMF 

Team 
MK Spark 
Eko BMW Motorrad MC77 RT 
Di Vora Racing Team 
Uniserv-Moto 82 Racing Team 
MK Križevci 
MK Križevci 
Maco Racing Team 
Remax Leibnnitz 
Ersek 22 Racing Team 
VN Motorsport 
A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 
Bike Build Racing 
MK Kvarner 
MK Križevci 
MK Big Bike Racing 
ŠK 1.HMK Zagreb 
BMW Sikora 
Bosta Janata Racing 
A.C.S. Odobesti 
MK Big Bike Racing 
MK1st LAP Racing 
MK Kvarner 
HMK Otočac 
MK Spark 
AMKK Zlatibor 
MK Križevci 
MK Kvarner 
Rosenast RT 
AMD Trebnje 
MK Moto Land 
URPMS Sokol Požega 
MK Spark 

MK Spark 
Silent Hunters 64 
AIT Racing Team 
Orman Racing Team 

Motorcycle 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Suzuki GSX-R 1000 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Suzuki GSX-R 1000 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Aprilia RSV4 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Aprilia RSV4 

BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 

Tyres 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

8 

Total Tm 
17:56.123 
17:56.240 
17:56.340 
18:08.370 
18:10.280 
18:16.131 
18:18.806 
18:27.577 
18:36.147 
18:42.009 
18:42.435 
18:44.330 
18:46.291 
18:46.901 
18:52.628 
19:02.172 
19:03.570 
19:16.041 
19:16.197 
19:17.277 
19:20.477 
19:24.897 
19:33.692 
19:47.659 
19:48.522 
17:56.921 
17:57.150 
18:08.450 
18:20.066 
18:32.061 
19:05.004 
19:49.694 

11:58.823 
4.079 

Diff 

0.117 
0.217 

12.247 
14.157 
20.008 
22.683 
31.454 
40.024 
45.886 
46.312 
48.207 
50.168 
50.778 
56.505 

1:06.049 
1:07.447 
1:19.918 
1:20.074 
1:21.154 
1:24.354 
1:28.774 
1:37.569 
1:51.536 
1:52.399 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:28.630 
1:28.637 
1:28.791 
1:29.067 
1:29.254 
1:29.835 
1:30.091 
1:31.164 
1:30.889 
1:32.043 
1:31.919 
1:32.301 
1:32.428 
1:32.925 
1:33.130 
1:32.471 
1:33.161 
1:34.559 
1:33.742 
1:32.452 
1:35.129 
1:35.538 
1:35.717 
1:34.007 
1:33.932 
1:36.094 
1:35.647 
1:37.130 
1:30.116 
1:34.451 
1:39.063 
1:37.464 

1:29.010 

Points 
25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Set time penalty +35 -̋ No tires sticker - 420, 64, 12, 164, 31, 52, 820 

Margin of Victory 

0.117 

Avg. Speed 

167,321 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.630 

Best Speed 

169,297 

Best Lap by 

666 - Luca TOMMASINI 

Printed: 27.8.2022. 14:41:31 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: FIM E Cup - Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 

Clerk of the Course: FIME Vint., PH125 Danijel HATEŽIĆ;PH OMU-Franko SUDAN  

FIM E Jury President: Goran LOVRIĆ; AA Jury President: Martin HEJDUK 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
STK 1000 

Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:14:57 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

27.8.2022. 14:15 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

77 
666 
321 
82 
133 
99 
19 
13 
142 
420 
22 
194 
76 
69 
92 
11 
87 
48 
42 
10 
6 
3 
5 
44 
983 
31 
12 
164 
222 
820 

66 
52 
7 
34 

Name 

Martin CHOY 
Luca TOMMASINI 
David BOŽIĆ 
Karel PEŠEK 
Andrea DI VORA 
Renato NOVOSEL 
Aleš BRZIN 
Ladislav CHMELIK 
Lennart ULBEL 
Antonio MARIĆ 
Daniel ERSEK 
Vlad NEAGA 
Zoran BUTERIN 
Hristian L. HRISTOV 
Boris VADLA 
Davor MARINČIĆ 
Boyan BONCHEV 
Jan KYSUČAN 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Julian Ciprian TRIFAN 
Ivan OREŠKI 
Mario OREŠKI 
Tomislav TRTANJ 
Emil KOTVICA 
Rick ROSENAST 
Goran STOJANOVIĆ 
Miloš MIJAILOVIĆ 
Nikola LUKIĆ 
Bernard KOLJNREKAJ 
Pavo KLJUČEVIĆ 

Marko KOŠULJANDIĆ 
Nikola LJUMOVIĆ 
Dominik NERVO 
Agah ORMAN 

Nat 

BUL 
ITA 
SRB 
CZE 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
AUT 
CRO 
HUN 
ROU 
CRO 
BUL 
CRO 
CRO 
BUL 
SVK 
POL 
ROU 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SUI 
SRB 
SRB 
SRB 
CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
SRB 
CRO 
AUT 

FMN 

BMF 
AMSS 
AMSS 
ACCR 
FMI 
HMS 
AMZS 
ACCR 
AMF 
HMS 
MAMS 
FRM 
HMS 
FRM 
HMS 
HMS 
BMF 
SMF 
PMZ 
FRM 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
FMS 
AMSS 
AMSS 
AMSS 
HMS 
HMS 

HMS 
AMSS 
HMS 
AMF 

Team 

Eko BMW Motorrad MC77 RT 
MK Spark 
MK Spark 
Uniserv-Moto 82 Racing Team 
Di Vora Racing Team 
MK Križevci 
AMD Trebnje 
Maco Racing Team 
Remax Leibnnitz 
MK Big Bike Racing 
Ersek 22 Racing Team 
VN Motorsport 
MK Kvarner 
A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 
MK Križevci 
MK Big Bike Racing 
Bike Build Racing 
Bosta Janata Racing 
BMW Sikora 
A.C.S. Odobesti 
ŠK 1.HMK Zagreb 
MK Kvarner 
MK Kvarner 
HMK Otočac 
Rosenast RT 
AMKK Zlatibor 
MK Spark 
MK Moto Land 
MK Križevci 
URPMS Sokol Požega 

MK1st LAP Racing 
MK Spark 
MK Križevci 
Orman Racing Team 

Motorcycle 

BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Honda CBR1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 
Honda CBR1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Suzuki GSX-R 1000 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Aprilia RSV4 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 
Aprilia RSV4 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 

Tyres 

Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 
Dunlop 
Bridgestone 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 

Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

11 
11 
1 

Total Tm 

17:54.109 
17:54.132 
17:56.888 
17:57.053 
17:57.670 
18:07.042 
18:09.238 
18:09.635 
18:23.710 
18:30.996 
18:31.948 
18:37.737 
18:39.037 
18:46.302 
18:47.523 
18:48.044 
18:52.386 
19:02.994 
19:03.079 
19:03.421 
19:03.857 
19:09.581 
19:20.836 
19:26.966 
19:29.726 
19:34.044 
19:57.680 
20:06.883 
18:06.711 
18:56.370 

17:33.321 
20:54.967 
2:45.880 

Diff 

0.023 
2.779 
2.944 
3.561 

12.933 
15.129 
15.526 
29.601 
36.887 
37.839 
43.628 
44.928 
52.193 
53.414 
53.935 
58.277 

1:08.885 
1:08.970 
1:09.312 
1:09.748 
1:15.472 
1:26.727 
1:32.857 
1:35.617 
1:39.935 
2:03.571 
2:12.774 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 

1:28.633 
1:28.692 
1:28.838 
1:28.898 
1:28.597 
1:29.112 
1:29.222 
1:29.204 
1:30.462 
1:31.353 
1:30.943 
1:31.802 
1:32.238 
1:30.523 
1:32.656 
1:32.751 
1:32.867 
1:33.645 
1:33.141 
1:33.663 
1:33.551 
1:33.814 
1:34.568 
1:35.282 
1:35.433 
1:33.613 
1:33.662 
1:33.069 
1:35.522 
1:38.256 

1:34.310 
1:37.363 

Points 

0 
25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Set time penalty +35 -̋ No tires sticker - 12, 164, 31, 52, 820 

Margin of Victory 

0.023 

Avg. Speed 

167,634 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.597 

Best Speed 

169,360 

Best Lap by 

133 - Andrea DI VORA 

Printed: 28.8.2022. 13:48:14 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: FIM E Cup - Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 

Clerk of the Course: FIME Vint., PH125 Danijel HATEŽIĆ;PH OMU-Franko SUDAN  
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
STK 1000 

Race 2  

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:19:46 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.8.2022. 13:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 
DQ 

No. 
55 
27 
6 
90 
11 
66 
81 
76 
44 
10 
1 

332 
95 
5 

15 
99 
21 

Name 
Michal FILLA 
Balint KOVACS 
Michal PRAŠEK 
Adrian GYUTAI 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Jiri BROZ 
Florian HUSLER 
Richard BALCAR 
Stanislav POLAK 
Aleksandar IVKOVIĆ 
Željko VARAGIĆ 
Miomir POJIĆ 
Alen PERVANIĆ 
Vladan RADOVANOVIĆ 

Miloš ČIHAK 
Dominik BUTERIN 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 

Nat 
CZE 
HUN 
CZE 
HUN 
POL 
CZE 
SUI 
CZE 
CZE 
SRB 
SRB 
SRB 
BiH 
SRB 

CZE 
CRO 
AUT 

FMN 
AMSS 
MAMS 
ACCR 
MAMS 
PZM 
ACCR 
FMS 
ACCR 
ACCR 
AMSS 
AMSS 
AMSS 
MSBIH 
AMSS 

ACCR 
HMS 
AMF 

Team 
MK Spark 
MW Performance RT 
Rohac&Fejta Motoracing Team 
MV Perfofmance RT 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
Montaze Broz Racing Team 
ASR / Moto Meile 
Stary blazni 
GT2 Motorsport 
MK Moto Land 
AMKK Zlatibor 
MK Spark 
AMRC Fortuna Banja Luka 
MK Moto Land 

Stary blazni 
MK Kvarner 
Ratezi 

Motorcycle 
Ducati V4R 
Ducati V4R 
BMW S1000RR 
Ducati V4R 
BMW S1000RR 
Ducati V4R 
Yamaha R1 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 
Aprilia RSV4 
Ducati V4R 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 

Honda CRB1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 

Tyres 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Bridgestone 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 

8 

Total Tm 
19:06.715 
19:12.052 
19:12.054 
19:14.562 
19:35.793 
19:48.184 
20:01.288 
20:14.124 
19:06.736 
19:26.462 
19:35.873 
19:36.195 
19:49.513 
20:38.393 

2.434 

12:08.675 

Diff 

5.337 
5.339 
7.847 

29.078 
41.469 
54.573 

1:07.409 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DQ 

Best Tm 
1:27.458 
1:27.432 
1:27.620 
1:27.733 
1:28.530 
1:29.946 
1:30.061 
1:32.131 
1:32.255 
1:35.967 
1:36.428 
1:35.442 
1:37.636 
1:39.327 

1:29.147 

Points 
25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#21 - Jump start - Not respected drive through - BLACK FLAG 

Margin of Victory 

5.337 

Avg. Speed 

170,105 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.432 

Best Speed 

171,617 

Best Lap by 

27 - Balint KOVACS 

Printed: 27.8.2022. 15:25:59 
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Clerk of the Course: FIM E Cup - Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 

Clerk of the Course: FIME Vint., PH125 Danijel HATEŽIĆ;PH OMU-Franko SUDAN  
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
SBK 

Race 1  

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:04:26 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

27.8.2022. 15:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

27 
55 
11 
6 
21 
90 
15 
66 
76 
44 
1 
10 
332 
5 

81 
95 
99 

Name 

Balint KOVACS 
Michal FILLA 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Michal PRAŠEK 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 
Adrian GYUTAI 
Miloš ČIHAK 
Jiri BROZ 
Richard BALCAR 
Stanislav POLAK 
Željko VARAGIĆ 
Aleksandar IVKOVIĆ 
Miomir POJIĆ 
Vladan RADOVANOVIĆ 

Florian HUSLER 
Alen PERVANIĆ 
Dominik BUTERIN 

Nat 

HUN 
CZE 
POL 
CZE 
AUT 
HUN 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
SRB 
SRB 
SRB 
SRB 

SUI 
BiH 
CRO 

FMN 

MAMS 
AMSS 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
MAMS 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
AMSS 
AMSS 
AMSS 
AMSS 

FMS 
MSBIH 
HMS 

Team 

MW Performance RT 
MK Spark 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
Rohac&Fejta Motoracing Team 
Ratezi 
MV Perfofmance RT 
Stary blazni 
Montaze Broz Racing Team 
Stary blazni 
GT2 Motorsport 
AMKK Zlatibor 
MK Moto Land 
MK Spark 
MK Moto Land 

ASR / Moto Meile 
AMRC Fortuna Banja Luka 
MK Kvarner 

Motorcycle 

Ducati V4R 
Ducati V4R 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Ducati V4R 
Honda CRB1000RR 
Ducati V4R 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Aprilia RSV4 
Yamaha R1 
Ducati V4R 
Yamaha R1 

Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 

Tyres 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 

Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

1 

Total Tm 

19:31.062 
19:33.062 
19:34.981 
19:38.978 
19:53.894 
20:18.675 
20:31.671 
20:59.793 
21:03.833 
20:17.112 
20:53.651 
19:33.927 
19:34.108 
19:35.988 

1:56.874 

Diff 

2.000 
3.919 
7.916 

22.832 
47.613 

1:00.609 
1:28.731 
1:32.771 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

1:28.696 
1:28.304 
1:28.700 
1:28.473 
1:30.044 
1:29.610 
1:32.223 
1:34.890 
1:34.812 
1:38.441 
1:39.006 
1:43.120 
1:43.178 
1:43.025 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Set time penalty +35 -̋ No tires sticker - 1 

Margin of Victory 

2.000 

Avg. Speed 

166,569 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.304 

Best Speed 

169,922 

Best Lap by 

55 - Michal FILLA 

Printed: 28.8.2022. 14:26:57 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: FIM E Cup - Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 

Clerk of the Course: FIME Vint., PH125 Danijel HATEŽIĆ;PH OMU-Franko SUDAN  

FIM E Jury President: Goran LOVRIĆ; AA Jury President: Martin HEJDUK 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
SBK 

Race 2  

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:03:22 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.8.2022. 14:05 


